
Emily Wieja <emily.wieja@boston.gov>

Fwd: GE Draft Cooperation Agreement Comment Letter 

Emily Wieja <emily.wieja@boston.gov> Tue, Feb 21, 2017 at 9:21 AM
To: Emily Wieja <Emily.Wieja@boston.gov>

From: Sonal Gandhi <sonal.gandhi@boston.gov>
Date: Fri, Feb 17, 2017 at 12:07 PM
Subject: Re: GE Draft Cooperation Agreement Comment Letter
To: Sara McCammond <smccammond133@gmail.com>, Valerie Burns <vj.burns@icloud.com> 
Cc: Joe Rogers <jrogers17@me.com>, Ross Chanowski <rchanowski@gmail.com>, "Mellia, Joe"
<jmellia@theenvoyhotel.com>, Emily O'Neil <emily@fortpointarts.org>, "MurrellSmith, Charlayne"
<smith@bostonchildrensmuseum.org>, Seth Greenberg <seth@espaceny.com>, Cheryl Tougias <CT@stainc.com>,
Mary Joyce <maryjjoyce@gmail.com>, "Mcgaugh, James (GE Corporate)" <James.mcgaugh@ge.com>, Peter
Cavanaugh <peter.cavanaugh@ge.com>, Richard McGuinness <richard.mcguinness@boston.gov> 

Hi Sara and Valerie, 

Hope you're well!  
Thank you for your review.  I'm cc'ing the other members of the IAG here to keep everyone in the loop.

Here are some updates and additional information on the items you mentioned:

1. Design of Binford Street intersection: GE has agreed to fund an analysis of the intersection of A and Binford Streets. 
The Boston Transportation Department will oversee any implementation of this analysis.

2. Design of the GE property interface with Fort Point Park: As part of the GE Headquarters project Article 80 approvals
process, the BPDA committed to commence the planning and concept design effort for the Fort Point Park. To that end,
we will be seeking approval to request authorization to advertise a Request for Proposals (RFP)  for design services for
the public engagement and concept design for the Fort Point District 100 Acres open space system at the BPDA board
on March 2, 2017.  We look forward to working with all abutters and the community on this effort in the near future.

3. Design of the Necco Court Green Bridge: GE looks forward to working with all interested parties to gather input on the
design of the Necco Court bridge.

4. The programming and activation of space, programming of watersheet activation, and the provision of boat storage
and a dock operator will be included in the Chapter 91 licensing process.

Thank you,
Sonal

Sonal Gandhi
Senior Policy Advisor
617.918.4314 

Boston Planning & Development Agency (BPDA)
One City Hall Square | Boston, MA 02201
bostonplans.org

On Mon, Feb 13, 2017 at 6:21 PM, Sara McCammond <smccammond133@gmail.com> wrote:
Dear Sonal.
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As members of the IAG, please find attached our comment letter on the Draft Cooperation Agreement for the GE
Headquarters project.
 
Regards, 
 
Valerie Burns
Sara McCammond
 


